VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

2009 TECHNICAL CAREER FIELD INTERNSHIP SITES
Blind Rehabilitation Services

Below you will find the locations and contact information for each of the 2009 TCF Internship sites.  You will note that different positions are being targeted at different sites.  As you consider whether or not to apply for an internship position, please consider the following:
(a) you can apply for as many as you like, but each site and possibly each position at a site requires a 
     separate application directed to that institution; 
(b) some of the positions in the VA have no direct parallel in the private sector; 
(c) different positions may have different prerequisites which are determined by each facility; 
(d) you can apply for any of these internships, but the VA will not offer assistance with relocation costs to 
     the internship site; and 
(e) the best source to answer your questions is the contact person identified below.  
Acronyms used are:  
· LS (Living Skills, roughly equivalent to Vision Rehabilitation Therapist (VRT) in the private sector), 
· MS (Manual Skills, unique to the VA, related to VRT), 
· O&M (Orientation & Mobility), 
· VS (Visual Skills, equivalent to Low Vision Therapist in the private sector), 
· CATS (Computer Access Technology Services), 
· VIST (Visual Impairment Services Team Coordinator, a case management position), and 
· BROS (Blind Rehabilitation Outpatient Specialist, a multi-disciplinary specialty combining O&M, VS, VS, MS and CATS - offering community-based services).
Location:  California  

Available Internship Positions:  2 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  BROS or VIST
Contact:
Beatriz Sanchez-Fields (BROS)


     Pho:  310.478.3711 x40931


     Email:  Beatriz.Sanchez-Fields@va.gov 


     Fax:  310-268-4918


Cheryl Sjoberg (VIST)


     Pho:  213.253.2677 x4606


     Email:  Cheryl.Sjoberg1@va.gov 


     Fax:  
Address:
VA Greater LA Healthcare System



11301 Wilshire Blvd.

  
Los Angeles, CA  90073
Location:  Connecticut 

Available Internship Positions:  1 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  
Contact:
Katie Wiseman



     Pho:  203-932-5711 x4939


     Email:  Katie.Wiseman@va.gov 
Address:
VA Connecticut HCS


950 Campbell Ave


West Haven, CT  06516
Location:  Florida
Available Internship Positions:  1
Target Job Title/Credentials:  VIST
Contact:
Bruce Davis 



     Pho:  352.376.1611x5560


     Email:  Bruce.Davis2@va.gov 


     Fax:  352.271.4543
Address:
Department of Veterans Affairs


1601 SW Archer Road


Gainesville, FL  32608
Location:  Georgia 

Available Internship Positions:  4 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  LS, MS, VS, O&M, CATS, VIST, and/or BROS 
Contact:
Todd Turansky



     Pho:  (706) 733-0188 ext. 1-7573



     Email:  Todd.Turansky@va.gov


     Fax:  (706) 481-6703
Address:
Department of Veteran Affairs



One Freedom Way



Augusta, GA  30904

Location:  Illinois 

Available Internship Positions:  3 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  CATS+VS/LS/orO&M, 
Contact:
Ann Suchie


     Pho:  708-202-3668


     Email:  Ann.Suchie@va.gov 
Address:
Department of Veteran Affairs


5th & Roosevelt


Hines, IL  60141
Location:  Michigan
Available Internship Positions:  1
Target Job Title/Credentials:  CATS/VS
Contact:
Lukus Patterson



     Pho:  269-966-5600 x 36607


     Email:  Lukus.Patterson@va.gov  
Address:
Veterans Administration


5500 Armstrong Road


Battle Creek, MI  49015
Location:  Minnesota 

Available Internship Positions:  1 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  LS/VS, BROS/O&M, or VIST
Contact:
Bobbi Hillen



     Pho:  612.629-7534


     Email:  Bobbi.Hillen@va.gov 


     Fax:  612.660-0309
Address:
One Veterans Drive 



Building 77


Minneapolis, MN  55417
Location:  North Carolina
Available Internship Positions:  1

Target Job Title/Credentials:  

Contact:
David Hedrick


     Pho:  (336) 768-3296 x-1483


     Email:  David.Hedrick@va.gov 
Address:
Department of Veterans Affairs



1601 Brenner Avenue


Salisbury, NC  28144
Location:  Oklahoma 

Available Internship Positions:  1 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  LS, VS, and/or O&M
Contact:
Olukanyin Bode-Harrison 



     Pho:  918-577-3666


     Email: Olukanyin.BodeHarrison@va.gov 
Address:
Department of Veterans Affairs


1011 Honor Heights Dr


Muskogee, OK  74401
Location: Oklahoma 

Available Internship Positions:  1 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  VIST or BROS
Contact:
John Laakman



     Pho:  405-456-3915


     Email:  John.Laakman@va.gov 
Address:
Veterans Administration


921 NE 13



Oklahoma City, OK  73104
Location:  Puerto Rico
Available Internship Positions:  1
Target Job Title/Credentials:  MS
Contact:
Herman Arroyo 


     Pho:  (787)641-7582 Ext.22118


     Email:  Herman.Arroyo@va.gov 

Address:
VA Medical Center



10 Casia St.


San Juan, PR  
Location:  Texas
Available Internship Positions: 1 

Target Job Title/Credentials:  LS/CATS or MS/O&M
Contact:
Karen Spruill



     Pho:  254-752-6581


     Email:  Karen.Spruill@va.gov 
Address:
Department of Veterans Affairs


4800 Memorial Drive


Waco, TX  76711
Location:  Washington 

Available Internship Positions:  2
Target Job Title/Credentials:  CATS and VIST
Contact:
 Donald Felthouse 



     Pho:  (253) 583-1221



     Email:  Donald.Felthouse@va.gov


     Fax:  (253) 589-4112



Walt Werkhoven


     Pho:  (253)582-8440 x 76787


     Email:  Walter.Werkhoven@va.gov 


     Fax:  253-583-1425
Address:
American Lake Blind Rehabilitation Center (A-112-BRC)



VA Puget Sound Health Care System



American Lake Division



9600 Veterans Drive



Tacoma, WA  98493 
